based upon a sensitivity analysis performed by management assuming hypothetical increases in market interest rates of 100 and 300 basis points while credit and funding spreads remain constant. The EVE
sensitivity is applied only to financial assets and liabilities, including hedging instruments, that existed at the balance sheet date, and does not reflect any impact of new assets, liabilities, commitments, or hedging
instruments that may arise in the future.

With current interest rates very low, a 100 or 300-basis point downward rate shock does not provide a meaningful indication of interest rate sensitivity, so results for those scenarios have not been presented.
At December 31, 2021, the full impact of a 100-basis point downward rate shock cannot be modeled for some instruments on our balance sheet, due to the current low-rate environment. The EAR results for
December 31, 2021 indicate a market risk profile of low sensitivity to rate changes, based on static balance sheet assumptions over the next two years. This position has increased from one year ago but is still well
within our risk tolerances. The EVE metrics have decreased from one year ago, mainly due to a higher level of fixed-rate liabilities relative to fixed-rate assets.

As of December 31,

2021 2020

+300 Basis
Points

+100 Basis
Points

-100 Basis
Points

+300 Basis
Points

+100 Basis
Points

-100 Basis
Points

EAR - Shock 5.3 % 1.9 % N/A -0.6 % -0.0 % N/A
EAR - Ramp 3.5 % 1.2 % N/A -0.1 % +0.1 % N/A
EVE -5.9 % -1.9 % N/A -15.8 % -5.3 % N/A

2021 Form 10-K — SLM CORPORATION 103

Table of Contents

In the preceding tables, the interest rate sensitivity analysis reflects the balance sheet mix of fully variable LIBOR, SOFR, and Prime-based loans, and fully variable funding, including brokered CDs that have
been converted to LIBOR through derivative transactions. The analysis assumes that retail MMDAs and retail savings balances, while relatively sensitive to interest rate changes, will not correlate 100 percent to
the full interest rate shocks or ramps. Also considered is the impact of FFELP Loans, which receive floor income in low interest rate environments, and will therefore not reprice fully with interest rate shocks.